DAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2004 100540

2004 HOV 30 AM II: 50

MORAS W. 14119. RECORDA

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

241017324

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That **DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, FORMERLY KNOWN AS BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE** (Grantor), CONVEYS AND SPECIALLY WARRANTS to **JAMES M. O'BRIEN**, an adult (Grantee), of Lake County in the State of Indiana, for the sum of Ten and No/100---Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate in Lake County, in the State of Indiana:

Lot 5, except the South 38 feet thereof, all of Lot 4 and the South 12 feet of Lot 3, Block 5, Ridgewood Addition to Gary, as shown in Plat Book 8, Page 14, in Lake County, Indiana.

Grantor further certifies that there is no Gross Income Tax due the State of Indiana at this time in respect to this conveyance.

Subject to real estate property taxes for the second half of 2003, due and payable in November, 2004 and subject to real estate property taxes payable thereafter. Taxing Unit: Hobart Corp. Township. Property ID: 27-18-0133-0004.

Subject to any and all easements, agreements and restrictions of record.

The address of such real estate is commonly known as 3832 Sandusky Street, Hobart, Indiana 46342.

Grantees' Post office mailing address in 130 W. 625 N. Valpararso In 46385

Tax bills should be sent to Grantee at such address unless otherwise indicated below.

Grantor covenants that it is seized and possessed of said land and has a right to convey it, and warrants title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, and under it, but not further otherwise.

8910 Purdue Road, Suite 150

RULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO Anapolis, IN 46268
FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER (317) 870-2250

NOV 2 2 2004 Fax (317) 870-2260

STEPHEN R. STIGLICH LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

092.648

a xx

40011

3

The undersigned person(s) executing this deed on behalf of Grantor represent(s) and certifies/certify that she/he/they is/are (a) duly elected officer(s) of Grantor and has/have been fully empowered, by proper entity resolution of Grantor, to execute and deliver this Deed; that Grantor has full entity capacity to convey the real estate described herein; and that all necessary entity action for the making of such conveyance has been taken and done.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREO	F, Grantor h	as execu	uted th	nis Deed	l this _	151	day of
	Nov	, 200	14 .					
GRANTOR: DEUTSCHE E BANKERS TR	BANK TRUST	COMPAN'	Y AMEF TEE	RICAS	s, FORI	MERL	Y KN	OWN AS
By M	7		Ву					
Signature	1	D Tite U1	nent	Signa	ature			Title
By Sharm	nel Dawson-Tyar	ASJ-	IF By	IA	L!			
Signature	This Do	ogunitent	is the p	Signa	ture of			Title
		Lake Cou	_		•			
STATE OF	Cri							
COUNTY OF	San Di	ego }	SS:					
Before	me, a Notary	Public in	and for	said	County	and	State,	personally
appeared			armel Da					tne
" Asst	- VI	and						; the
		_ ,respectiv	ely, of a	nd for	and or	beha	If of D	EUTSCHE
BANK TRUST	COMPANY A	MERICAS,	FORMER	RLY K	NOWN	AS B	ANKE	RS TRUST
COMPANY, A	S TRUSTEE, W	ho acknowle	edged th	e exe	cution of	f the to	regoir	ig Deed for
and on behalf	f of said Grant	or, and wh	o, havin	g bee	n duly	sworn	, state	a that any
representation	s therein contain	ned are true	JANA HILITA					

Witness my hand and Notarial 2004.	Seal this	1st day of Nov,						
My Commission Expires:	Signature _							
MARY FAULKNER M. STEPHENSON Commission # 1351972 Notary Public - California	Printed	Notary Public						
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 16, 2006		Notary Fubility						
Residing in	County, State o	of						
Return deed to:	CE ADD	RESS						
Send tax bills to: POST	HE GRANTEE							
Return deed to: POST OFFICE ADDRESS Send tax bills to: Prepared from Investors Titlecorp File No.: 24101732y-S								
This instrument was prepared by JEI East 86th Street, Suite 42A, Indianapo 5355.	olis, Indiana 46	6240-1829 / Telephone (317) 844-						
This Docume								
the Lake (County Rec	order!						